# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5486515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF ERRONEOUSLY FILED APPLICATION NUMBER 12/866,359 RECORDED ON REEL 025016 FRAME 0145.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505344789

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PANASONIC CORPORATION	02/25/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PANASONIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1006 OAZA KADOMA, KADOMA-SHI	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	571-8501	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12866359	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)799-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-799-5800

Email: sahakkinen@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP

Address Line 1:222 S. MAIN ST., SUITE 2200Address Line 4:SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55994.0324
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. SCOTT KARREN
SIGNATURE:	/J. Scott Karren/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2019

### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=2019.04.12 Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment Doc - CORRECTED App No#page1.tif

source=2019.02.25 Confirmation of Corrective Assignment Filing 55994.0324#page1.tif

source=2019.02.25 Confirmation of Corrective Assignment Filing 55994.0324#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048968 FRAME: 0678

505439714

source=2019.04.22 Declaration\_of\_JSKarren\_re\_Erroneous\_Filing\_55994-0324#page1.tif
source=2019.04.22 Original\_Cover\_Sheet\_with\_Assignment\_55994-0324#page1.tif
source=2019.04.22 Original\_Cover\_Sheet\_with\_Assignment\_55994-0324#page2.tif
source=2019.04.22 Original\_Cover\_Sheet\_with\_Assignment\_55994-0324#page3.tif
source=2019.04.22 Original\_Cover\_Sheet\_with\_Assignment\_55994-0324#page4.tif
source=2019.04.22 Assignment\_Abstract\_of\_Title\_for\_App\_12866359#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048968 FRAME: 0679

## **DECLARATION OF J. SCOTT KARREN**

I, J. Scott Karren, hereby declare that the attached "Assignment" document recorded against U.S. Patent Application No. 12/866,359 (U.S. Patent No. 8,624,214) at location Reel/Frame 025016/0145 on September 20, 2010 was recorded in error.

The chain of title for U.S. Patent Application No. 12/866,359 (U.S. Patent No. 8,624,214) should not have been altered by the "Assignment" document that was erroneously recorded at location Reel/Frame 025016/0145 on September 20, 2010.

<u>PANASONIC CORPORATION</u> is the last correct assignee listed prior to the erroneously recorded "Assignment" document.

<u>PANASONIC CORPORATION</u> has been and continues to be the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/866,359 (U.S. Patent No. 8,624,214).

The assignee of this property should be listed as <u>PANASONIC CORPORATION</u> as if the erroneously recorded "Assignment" document was never recorded.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true, and further these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statement and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001.

/J. Scott Karren/	25 February 2019		
J. Scott Karren, USPTO Reg. No. 58,665	Date		

12076067\_1

PATENT REEL: 048968 FRAME: 0680

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesneet Version VI. I					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	
William J. Gauvin		************		09/16/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Symantec Co	orporati	on		
Street Address:	350 Ellis Stre	et			
Gity:	Mountain Vie	w			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	1			
Postal Code:	94043				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type  Number					
Application Number:	***************************************	12866			
[/ pp.1001011 110112011		1			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(801)79	o_5700			
3	, ,		then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: (801) 799-5800					
Email: slcipdocket@hollandhart.com					
Correspondent Name: Holland & Hart LLP					
Address Line 1: 222 S. Main Street, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101					
Address Line 4. Oak Lake Oky, 67717 04101					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55994.0324		55994.0324			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Scott Karren, I		J. Scott Karren, Reg. No. 58,665			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif					

501296333

**RECORDED: 02/25/2019** 

**PATENT REEL: 025016 FRAME: 0145** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 048968 FRAME: 0681